
Replacement paRts list

RG1D seRies Gas FuRnace & m5s seRies Oil FuRnace
DiRect Vent, FORceD aiR FOR manuFactuReD HOusinG

RG1D Gas Furnace &
m5s Oil Furnace with coil cavity

RG1D series Gas Furnace
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RG1D seRies Gas FuRnaces
item DescRiptiOn RG1D56*3 RG1D70*3 RG1D77*3 RG1D90*3 RG1D56*4 RG1D70*4 RG1D77*4 RG1D90*4

1 Louvered door (White) 903407 903407 903407 903407 903407 903407 903407 903407

2 CoiL door (White) 903094 903094 903094 903094 903094 903094 903094 903094

3 PaWL LatCh 618107 618107 618107 618107 618107 618107 618107 618107

4 Fastener, PaWL LatCh 606317 606317 606317 606317 606317 606317 606317 606317

5 door strike 668905 668905 668905 668905 668905 668905 668905 668905

6 door LatCh (not shoWn) 668420 668420 668420 668420 668420 668420 668420 668420

7 air FiLter 669064 669064 669064 669064 669064 669064 669064 669064

8 FiLter retainer Wire 669065 669065 669065 669065 669065 669065 669065 669065

9 ControL Box 386720 386720 386720 386720 386720 386720 386720 386720

10 ControL Box Cover 264840 264840 264840 264840 264840 264840 264840 264840

11 on / oFF sWitCh 632337 632337 632337 632337 632337 632337 632337 632337

12 Burner sPud (not shoWn) 663699 663699 663699 663699 663699 663699 663699 663699

13 transFormer 621807 621807 621807 621807 621807 621807 621807 621807

14 air PiPe 387210 387210 387210 387210 387210 387210 387210 387210

15 Pressure sWitCh 632676 632676 632676 632676 632676 632676 632676 632676

16 ComBustion BLoWer assy. 903404 903404 903404 903404 903404 903404 903404 903404

17 sheLF divider 355050 355050 355050 355050 355050 355050 355050 355050

18 FLange, air oriFiCe 263871 263872 263873 263875 263871 263872 263873 263875

19 LoWer air Box D06121 D06123 D06125 D06127 D06129 D06131 D06133 D06135

20 CLose-oFF sheLF 385280 385280 385280 385280 385280 385280 385280 385280

21 Burner (Less oriFiCe) 903406 903406 903406 903406 903406 903406 903406 903406

22 PLate, entry-gas 383610 383610 383610 383610 383610 383610 383610 383610

23 gasket kit (not shoWn) 730534 730534 730534 730534 730534 730534 730534 730534

24 Limit, auxiLiary 626472 626472 626472 626472 626472 626472 626472 626472

25 FLoW ProBe, rePLaCement 669292R 669292R 669292R 669292R 669292R 669292R 669292R 669292R

26 Limit, air temPerature 626469 626469 626469 626469 626469 626469 626469 626469

27 ControL Board 624640 624640 624640 624640 624640 624640 624640 624640

28 integrated ControL 903429 903429 903429 903429 903429 903429 903429 903429

29 heat exChanger 903418 903419 903419 903420 903418 903419 903419 903420

30 BLoWer deCk 495380 495380 495380 495380 495380 495380 495380 495380

31 air Casing 265010 265010 265010 265010 265010 265010 265010 265010

32 uPPer Partition 387220 387220 387220 387220 387220 387220 387220 387220

33 right CLose-oFF PLate 355490 355490 355490 355490 355490 355490 355490 355490

34 LeFt CLose-oFF PLate 355480 355480 355480 355480 355480 355480 355480 355480

35 BLoWer assemBLy 903773 903773 903773 903773 903413 903413 903413 903413

36 CaPaCitor 622545 622545 622545 622545 622545 622545 622545 622545

37 CaPaCitor straP 285934 285934 285934 285934 285934 285934 285934 285934

38 BLoWer motor 903774 903774 903774 903774 903433 903433 903433 903433

39 BLoWer WheeL 667037 667037 667037 667037 337258 337258 337258 337258

40 gas vaLve (honeyWeLL) 624610 624610 624610 624610 624610 624610 624610 624610

41 naturaL gas oriFiCe (not shoWn) 661029 661024 661021 661017 661029 661024 661021 661017

42 LP gas oriFiCe (not shoWn) 661045 661042 661040 661036 661045 661042 661040 661036

43 vaLve suPPort (honeyWeLL) 386460 386460 386460 386460 386460 386460 386460 386460

44 ignitor 632313 632313 632313 632313 632313 632313 632313 632313

45 shieLd, insuLation (not shoWn) 264542 264542 264542 264542 264542 264542 264542 264542

46 h'WeLL eLBoW assy (not shoWn) 624612 624612 624612 624612 624612 624612 624612 624612

47 oBservation door assy. 264080 264080 264080 264080 264080 264080 264080 264080

48 motor mount kit (4 ton unit) — — — — 903489 903489 903489 903489

49 Fuse, 3a (not shoWn) 632261 632261 632261 632261 632261 632261 632261 632261

50 inshot Burner 660886R 660886R 660886R 660886R 660886R 660886R 660886R 660886R

* May be a C or N. C indicates models with a coil cavity, N indicates models with no coil cavity.
Please specify the correct Model No., Serial No, and part number(s) when ordering parts from the nearest authorized dealer or service center.
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RG1D Gas Furnace component location

Figure 1. RG1D exploded View
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m5s seRies Oil FuRnaces
item DescRiptiOn m5sB066a*W m5sB086a*W

1 Louvered door (White) 903407 903407
2 CoiL door (White) 903094 903094
3 PaWL LatCh 618107 618107

4 Fastener, PaWL LatCh 606317 606317

5 door strike 668905 668905

6 door LatCh (not shoWn) 668420 668420

7 air FiLter 669064 669064

8 FiLter retainer Wire 669065 669065

9 ControL Box 156490 156490

10 ControL Box Cover 264790 264790

11 on/oFF sWitCh 632337 632337

12 transFormer 621807 621807

13 air PiPe (not shoWn) 386542 386542

14 sheLF divider 355050 355050

15 CLose-oFF sheLF 385280 385280

16 gasket kit (not shoWn) 730534 730534

17 Limit, auxiLiary (not shoWn) 626472 626472

18 Limit,  air temP. 626469 626469

19 sWitCh, Fan ControL 626468 626468

20 heat exChanger (not shoWn) 903422 921144

21 BLoWer deCk (not shoWn) 495380 495380

22 air Casing 265020 265020

23 uPPer Partition (not shoWn) 387220 387220

24 right CLose-oFF PLate 355490 355490

25 LeFt CLose-oFF PLate 355480 355480

26 BLoWer assemBLy 903773 903773

27 CaPaCitor 622545 622545

28 CaPaCitor straP 285934 285934

29 BLoWer motor 903774 903774

30 BLoWer WheeL 667037 667037

31 BLoWer reLay 621867 621867

32 FLexiBLe hose 664216 664216

33 hose CLamP (2) 606208 606208

34 ComBustion ChamBer 903423 903423

35 PLate, Burner 383690 383690

36 ring, ChamBer 383600 383600

37 reduCer CouPLing 669063 669063

38 BraCket, ChamBer 383720 383720

39 shieLd, insuLation 264541 264541

40 Burner (Conversion) 903945 903946

41 Fuse, 3a (not shoWn) 632261 632261

Please specify the correct Model No., Serial No, and part number(s) when ordering parts from the nearest authorized dealer or service center.

cOnVeRsiOn Kits
cOnVeRsiOn type mODel paRt nO.

gas to oiL Burner Conversion* 066 903945

gas to oiL Burner Conversion* 086 903946

oiL to gas Burner Conversion 066 903426

oiL to gas Burner Conversion 086 903427
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Figure 2. m5s exploded View
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D306174B
(Replaces D3061740)

Specifications & illustrations subject to change without notice or incurring obligations (07/17).
O’Fallon, MO, © Nortek Global HVAC LLC 2017. All Rights Reserved.

m5s Oil Burner
item
nO

paRt
numBeR DescRiptiOn paRt

Qty
item
nO

paRt
numBeR DescRiptiOn paRt

Qty

1 621945 motor 1 14 660928 inLet air Box assemBLy 1

2 660591 mounting Box 1 15 660915 gasket kit (inLet Box) 1

3
624647 Primary ControL -hW, 74564 1 16 660918 air tuBe assemBLy 1

624284 Primary ControL -Wr 1 17 660468 Burner head (66 & 86), F3 head 1

4 621943R transFormer, 517714 1 18 660916 gun draWer assemBLy 1

5 660914 gasket kit (transFormer) 1 19 660917 eLeCtrode kit 1

6 660282 Burner housing assy 1 20 660059 nozzLe adaPter 1

7 660592 esCutCheon PLate 1
21

660606 nozzLe 66 1

8 660593 LoCknut 1 660605 nozzLe 86 1

9 660594 oiL Line kit 1 22 660601 PoWer Cord 1

10 622090 FueL PumP (CLeanCut) 1 23 660048 BLoWer WheeL 1

11 624648 soLenoid vaLve kit 1

24
660602 FLame deteCtor-Wr 1

12 660595 street eLBoW 1
660603 FLame deteCtor-hW 113 660596 CouPLing 1


